Intended use:
•	 Tempe series bollards are designed to illuminate
walkways and courtyards
Construction:
•	 Extruded aluminum square or round housing, with
tamper resistant hardware; Single screw access for
	 top relamping Decorative Southwest series cast top
with single access screw for maintenance

SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLEs: TMR-P50-DO-Q-DB-L, TMS-12LU-5K-U-DB
	 A	 B	 C	 D	 Weight
TMR	 7” dia.	 41.5”	  5.5”	  4.0”	  41 lbs
	 178 mm	 1054 mm	 140 mm	 102 mm	 18.6 kg
TMS	 6.75” dia	 41.5”	  5.5”	  4.0”	  41 lbs
	 171 mm	 1054 mm	 140 mm	 102 mm	 18.6 kg
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
AA
B
C
D
Spaulding Lighting • 701 Millennium Drive • Greenville, SC 29607 • phone: 864-678-1000
For more information visit our web site: www.spauldinglighting.com    Copyright © 2011 SPAULDING LIGHTING   All Rights Reserved   TEMPE-SPEC8/11   Printed in USA
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
TO - Tube optics     IL - Internal louverDO - Dual reflector
with cone (standard)
LED - 24LU optics
•	 Features exclusive wiHUBB technology
	 -	 Wireless system for On/Off and 0-10VDC full range dimming control
	 -	 Programmable autonomous operation
series
TMR Tempe Round
TMS Tempe Square
source/wattage/LED
pulse start Metal Halide
P50 50w (ED-17)
P70 70w (ED-17)
P10 100w (ED-17)
high pressure sodium
S352 35w (ED-17)
S50 50w (ED-17)
S70 70w (ED-17)
S10 100w (ED-17)
FlUOrescent
F26 26w CFL (G24q Base)
F32 32w CFL (G24q Base)
F42 42w CFL (G24q Base)
LED
12LU-3K 12 LEDs, 31w, asymmetric
distribution, 3500K, 120-
277V, 50/60 Hz
12LU-5K 12 LEDs, 31w, asymmetric
distribution, 5000K, 120-
277V, 50/60 Hz
24LU-3K 24 LEDs, 62w, symmetric
distribution, 3500K, 120-
277V, 50/60 Hz
24LU-5K 24 LEDs, 62w, symmetric
distribution, 5000K, 120-
277V, 50/60 Hz
COLOR
DB Dark Bronze
BL Black
WH White
GR Gray
PS Platinum Silver
RD Red
(premium color)
FG Forest Green
(premium color)
CC Custom Color
(consult factory)
optics7
DO Dual reflector
with cone
(standard)
TO3 Tube optics
IL Internal
horizontal